**FernieShuttle** 

WILLOW-D-ENTERPRISES LTD.

250-423-4023 TELEPHONE WWW.THEFERNIESHUTTLE.COM

Attention: New Wholesale Rates

This is a package that includes the following; a schedule for the pick ups and drop offs in Fernie and the Calgary Airport. The times the shuttle runs during the winter months and a whole sale price list. If there are any questions or you would like to book your clients with us, please contact us by email or phone.

Also please check out our great New website.

Regards;

Lori McArthur

### THE SHUTTLE

## WILLOW-D-ENTERPRISES LTD.,

# BOX 263, ELKFORD, B.C. VOB- 1H0

Phone 250-423-4023

E-MAIL: theshuttlefernie@hotmail.com

# THE FOLLOWING IS OUR SCHEDULE AND RATES FOR THE 2017/2018 WINTER **SEASON**

FERNIE TO CALGARY DAILY				
(FERNIE)	TREE and GRIZ INN	AIRPORT		
11:00 AM	11:15 -11:30 AM	3:00 PM		

	CALGARY TO FERNIE	CENTRAL DE L'ENTRE DE
	DAILY	
CALGARY AIRPORT	PARK PLACE, RED TREE and GRIZ INN	BEST WESTERN (FERNIE)
*7:00 PM *	10:30- 10:45 PM	11:00 PM
* Please note that	if all guests have arrived early w	e will depart early.*
	FERNIE TO CRANBROOK	
	CRANBROOK TO FERNIE	
	ADVANCED BOOKING REQUIRED	)
48 HOURS	PRIOR TO DEPARTURE(MINIMUM	A 3 PEOPLE)

**FernieShuttle** 

LORI MCARTHUR

OWNER

WILLOW-D-ENTERPRISES LTD.

250-423-4023

WWW.THEFERNIESHUTTLE.COM

FERNIE BC

Monyse Bélisle D Marketing & Ski Product Director

Gendronski Travel mbelisle@voyagesgendron.com

## The Fernie Shuttle

# WINTER WHOLESALE RATES (2017 -2018)

	Calgary	Cranbrook
Adult (One Way)	\$110.25	\$89.25
Adult (Return)	\$204.75	\$168.00
Child (One Way)	\$80.00	\$60.00
Child (Return)	\$135.00	\$103.00

#### CHARTERS

Cranbrook	\$325.00
Kimberley	\$380.00
Kalispell	\$800.00
Banff	\$1050.00
Revelstoke	\$1200.00
Calgary	\$850.00

Rates are in Canadian dollars and do not include tax.

As there may be considerable differences in fuel prices and airport fees we do reserve the right to institute a fuel surcharge if deemed necessary.

Prices and schedules are subject to change without notice.

Cancellations received 72 hours prior to departure may receive a full refund minus \$25.00 service charge. Any cancellations under 72 hours are non-refundable.

If NO guests are booked 72 hours prior to any given departure time, shuttle service will NOT be offered at that time. Exceptions may apply, with a late booking fee.

Children under the age of 16 must be accompanied by an adult.

The shuttle is NOT responsible for delays caused by weather/road/traffic conditions or forces of nature.

Travel continuance in any conditions is the sole discretion of the driver.

The shuttle is not responsible for delayed flights, which may result in missed shuttle departures.

Provision and installation of child/booster seats is the sole responsibility of the parent/guardian.

Transportation of open alcohol and or drugs is strictly forbidden on all vehicles.

The driver and or management reserves the right to deny any passage or continuance of passage to any passengers who may cause threat to others or interfere with the drivers ability to provide safe passage.

Booking may be made via phone or e-mail with prepaid arrangements only.